. 56664		'98 APR 20 A	. Vol. <u>M48</u>	Page_	1297
Grantor: JAYNE	L. GOODWIN AND	THERESA L. SIMPS	NI VI DN		
PO BOX 92	an a				

CRESCENT, OR 97733

Grantee: THERESA L. SIMPSON

SAME AS ABOVE

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

THERESA L. SIMPSON PO BOX 92 CRESCENT, OR 97733

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## MTC 44184

BARGAIN SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That JAYNE L. GOODWIN AND THERESA L.

herein called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of <u>DESCRIPTION</u>, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A REFERENCE THEREOF.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is  $\frac{\text{CHANGE VESTING}}{\text{CHANGE VESTING}}$ 

However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised is the whole / part of the consideration.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singluar includes the plural and grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

rax statements s	shall be maile	d to: BOX 92 CRESCENT , OR 97733
		fanne L. Soochimi
		JAYNE L. GUODWIN
	•	Eleresa & Surprion
		THERESA L. SIMPSON
STATE OFOF	REGON	-
COUNTY OF	ortanto	SS. <u>APRIL</u> 19 <u>98</u>

Personally appeared the above named <u>JAYNE L. GOODWIN AND THERESA L.</u> SIMPSON

a yaaaa

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be \_ THEIR oluntary act. Before me: OPFICIAL SEAL CINDY L GARDNER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 302077 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2001 ary Public for My commission expires 35 

12380

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land lying in the Northern part of the E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a #5 steel rod set along the W 1/16 Section Line, from which the SW 1/16 Corner bears South 00 degrees 04" West 200.2 feet; thence along a line parallel with the S 1/16 Section Line, South 89 degrees 42' 14" West 334.4 feet to a #5 steel rod set along the EWW 1/256 Section Line, in an access road; thence along the EWW 1/256 Section Line, in an access road; thence along the EWW 1/256 Section Line, North 00 degrees 01' 22" West 460.9 feet to a #5 steel rod set at the CENWSW 1/256 Corner; thence along the NS 1/64 Section Line, North 89 degrees 42' 08" East 334.6 feet to a #5 steel rod set at the CNSW 1/64 Corner; thence along the W 1/16 Section Line, South 00 degrees 00' 04". West 460.9 feet to the point of beginning, shown as Parcel 1 of Minor Partition #11-85:

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of		Amerititle					day	
	ril	A.D., 19	98 at 11:01	o'clock	A.M., and duly rec	orded in	VolM98	
	0	f	Deeds	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	on Page <u>12979</u>	·		
			e a ser de la calencia de la calenci		Bernetha G. J	etsch, C	County Clerk	
FEE \$3	5.00			Ву	_ Katalua t	5000		
	e e constante de la constante d							

1 A							
		the second s					
						and a start of the	
			이 아이 말을 수 있는 것을 수 있다.		and the state of		
			<ul> <li>A set of the set of</li></ul>	t part to star a su	المرتجع المعاملين الرائة		
				A State And And			
	ر المنظور الم	at all a second s	and the state	and they wanted a fill			
•				and the second second			
1	4 OF REI		44184	1.11.11.21.11.1		1990 - AMERIK	
PAGE	OF REI	ORT'NO.					the Alexandre State of the State
				a sa dina biya kata	이번 것 이 화가 한 것이.		an an an Arta an Arta
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				그 같은 것 이 봐. 그	
PREI	LIMINARY F	REPORT				allan ing pangan terterak seri	
			and the second second				
Form No. 1	1416	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		an an internetion	e for galarite		
	1. A.			1. No. 1. Albert			

PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY

